Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.

Yield Go Holdings Ltd. 耀高控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1796)

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT PROPOSED CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Reference is made to the announcement of Yield Go Holdings Ltd. dated 13 June 2024 (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board would like to supplement that the Company proposes (i) to change the English name of the Company from "Yield Go Holdings Ltd." to "Metaspacex Limited" (instead of "China Ti Yu Group Limited" as previously announced); and, (ii) to dispense the dual foreign name in Chinese of the Company, being "耀高控股有限公司" (instead of adopting "中國體育集團有限公司" as the new dual foreign name in Chinese of the Company).

A special resolution will be proposed at an extraordinary general meeting ("EGM") (instead of AGM as previously announced) for the Shareholders to consider and, if thought fit, approve the Proposed Change of Company Name. A circular containing, among other things, further details of the Proposed Change of Company Name together with a notice convening the EGM will be despatched to the Shareholders as soon as practicable.

Further announcement(s) will be made by the Company in relation to the results of the EGM, the effective date of the Proposed Change of Company Name and the new stock short name of the Company under which the Shares will be traded on the Stock Exchange as and when appropriate.

Save as disclosed above, all other information set out in the Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Yield Go Holdings Ltd.
Liang Wenzhi
Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 2 July 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zheng Chenhui, Mr. Liang Wenzhi, Mr. Han Dongguang and Mr. Kang Ruipeng; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Yidong and Mr. Zhou Danqing; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. He Jianyu, Mr. Zhou Di, Ms. Meng Xiaoying and Mr. Cheng Pak Lam.